A.P.N. No.: 002-027-28 R.P.T.T. \$58.50 01415-3803 Escrow No.: Recording Requested By: **Stewart Title** Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Jay R Mossi 1181 Carol Ave Caldwell, ID 83605

DOC# 224167 04/26/2013 Official Record Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$42.00 Recorded By FS RPTT: \$58.50 Book- 0549 Page- 0180

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Salvatore S D'Agostino and Nancy C D'Agostino, Trustees of the Salvatore S D'Agostino and Nancy C D'Agostino Family Trust Agreement dated October 10, 2000 as to Parcel 1 and Salvatore D'Agostino and Nancy D'Agostino, husband and wife as to Parcel 2 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant. Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jay R Mossi and Alexandra P Mossi, as husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

7-2013

The Salvatore S. D'Agostino and Nancy C D'Agostino Family Trust Agreement dated October 10, 2000

Salvatore S D'Agostido, Trustee

alvatore D'Agostino

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On 17th day of April, 2013 before me, L. Conley a Notary Public, personally appeared Salvatore D'Agostino and Nancy D'Agostino, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Name: L. Conley

(typed or printed)

(Seal)



State of California

County of Santa Clara

On 17th day of April, 2013 before me, L. Conley a Notary Public, personally appeared Salvatore S. D'Agostino and Nancy C. D'Agostino, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature:

Name: L. Conley

(typed or printed)

L. CONLEY NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 26, 2013

(Seal)

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 01415-3803

PARCEL 1

Lots 1 and 2, Block 2, of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS, UNIT NO. 1, as per map recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, as File No. 34081.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, as reserved in deed from SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY to H.I. BUCHENAU and ELSIE BUCHENAU, recorded September 24, 1951 in Book 24, Page 168, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

PARCEL 2

All that certain real property situate within the West 1/2 of Section 4, Township 29 North, Range 48 East, M.D.M., being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northeast corner of Lot 1, Block 2, as shown on that map entitled "Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms, Unit No. 1", filed for record April 6, 1959, Official Records of Eureka County, State of Nevada, File No. 34081;

Thence N. 89°39'13" E., 20.47 feet;

Thence S. 00°11'17" E., 300.01 feet;

Thence S. 89°39'13" W., 28.65 feet to the southeast corner of said Lot 1;

Thence along the east line of said Lot 1, N. 01°22'30 E., 300.14 feet to the Point of Beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, as reserved in deed from SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY to H.I. BUCHENAU and ELSIE BUCHENAU, recorded September 24, 1951 in Book 24, Page 168, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

Book: 549 04/26/2013 Page: 183 4 of 4

			04/	20/2013	224167
STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM			Official Record Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO		
	r Parcel Number(s)		JIEWAKI E	ITITE FTKO	
a) 002-0	27-28		Mika Ba	ureka Cou	inty - NV
b)			Page: 1 o		Recorder
c)			Recorded		ee: \$42.00
d)	<u></u>		_ Necoraeu i	Dy Is	PRTT: \$58.50
2. Type of	Property:	,	-	The same of the sa	
a) (20 V		Single Fam, Res.	FOR RECOP	DER'S OPTIO	NAL USE ONLY
	ondo/Twnhse d)		Book:		age:
e) 🗆 A		Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco	rding:	
. —		Mobile Home	Notes:	1	
1) [] 0		MODILE FIGURE			\
3. Total Val	ue/Sale Price of Prop	erty /			\$15,000.00
Deed in t	Lieu of Foreclosure Ó	nly (value of Prope	rty) (
	Tax Value:		1		\$15,000.00
	perty Transfer Tax Du	Je:	<u> </u>		\$58,50
	tion Claimed:		1 1	_/_/	
	sier Tax Exemption po sin Reason for Exemp		sction		
The undo NRS 375,06 Information Information exemption, due plus into	terest Percentage bel ersigned declares and in and NRS 375.110, and belief, and can be provided herein. Furth or other determination erest at 1% per month everally liable for any	i acknowledges, un that the information a supported by doc nermore, the parties of additional tax do n. Pursuant to NRS	der penalty of a provided is co- umentation if co- agree that dis- ue, may result a 375,030, the Bowed.	meet to the bes alled upon to si allowance of a in a penalty of	st of their ubstantiate the ny claimed 10% of the tax rahall be
	he Salvatore S D'Ago	stino and Nancy C			
	amily Trust dated Oct		/alore		
Q.	'Agostino, and Nancy	D'Agostino	/ /		
	1 1		_///		
Signature	ا رسال رسا	The same of the sa	/ /c.	pacity Grante	A
Granner.	N R Mossi			post <u>simile</u>	
SELI	ER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)		BUYE	(GRANTEE) (REQUIR	INFORMATION (ED)
Print Name:			Print Name:	ley R Mossi et	al
	Nancy C D'Agostino	Family Trust	Address [8]	THEL Carol Ave	
	dated October 10, 2	000		Caldwell	
Address:	6205 Dunville Way		State: ID		ip: 83606
City:	-logister	ACCOR			
State: CA	Zip:	95023	•		
COMPANY	PERSON REQUEST	ING RECORDING	(Mayired if no	t celler or bus	(er)
	Stewart Title Comp		Escrow#:	71415-3803	
Address:	810 Idaho Street				
City:	Elko		State: NV	2	lip: <u>89801</u>